Gibbs Bros. Electric Co., Inc.

1703 North Main Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012-1918

General Email: ItWorks@GibbsElectric.com

(Family Operated Since 1919)

"Over a Century Tradition of Service"

1-800-471-1126

State License Nos. 169324 Class C-10 & 969855 Class B

SERVICE RATE SHEET

(updated 01-01-2024)

General Electrician:	\$124.00 / man-hour	Experienced, skilled, and tenured professional. Performs, wide diversity of industry installation & service tasks –including site surveys, data collection, system tests, analysis, & implementation of site-specific solutions.
Service Technician:	\$109.00 / man-hour	General investigation, troubleshooting, and field assessments (employs standardized solutions to suit ordinary field conditions)
Technical Support Electrician:	\$109.00 / man-hour	General wiring, maintenance, and pre-engineered installation support.
Field Service Assistant:	\$89.00 / man-hour	Performs basic supervised wiring, cabling, and hardware installation
Residential Support Worker:	\$89.00 / man-hour	General logistical support for residential and light industrial applications
Telecomm Data Specialist:	\$124.00 / man-hour	Field investigation, troubleshooting, layout, surveys, & field assessment Conducts tests, analyzes results, formulates, recommends, and implements solutions tailored to site-specific field conditions.
Telecomm Data Technician:	\$109.00 / man-hour	Cable layout, basic field assessment, and class 2 cabling installations
Telecomm Cableperson:	\$89.00 / man-hour	General low volt cabling and telecom hardware installation
Special Services Technicians: & Design Engineers	\$148.50 to \$290.00/hr.	Services requiring specialized training. Advanced system design, testing, fault locating, machine calibration, programming, project tracking, research, planning, engineering, calculations, and specialized tasks.
Boom truck service:	\$285.00 / hour —includes 75' boom or ladder extension truck plus crane operator (minimum 3.00 hours). Please call to confirm pricing for heavier boom truck equipment.	
Boom truck service.		
Overtime:	hours). Please call to con	
	hours). Please call to co	nfirm pricing for heavier boom truck equipment.
Overtime:	hours). Please call to con One-and-one-half times r Two hours (includes trave	nfirm pricing for heavier boom truck equipment. egular rate (weekdays after 6:00 PM, weekends, and legal holidays)
Overtime: Minimum Service call:	hours). Please call to con One-and-one-half times r Two hours (includes trave 4 hours during normal wo	nfirm pricing for heavier boom truck equipment. egular rate (weekdays after 6:00 PM, weekends, and legal holidays) el, procurement, expediting, and logistical support time when needed)
Overtime: Minimum Service call: Usual Response time:	hours). Please call to con One-and-one-half times r Two hours (includes trave 4 hours during normal wo Emergency service charge	regular rate (weekdays after 6:00 PM, weekends, and legal holidays) el, procurement, expediting, and logistical support time when needed) ork days; 2 hours for emergency service; immediate if manpower available.
Overtime: Minimum Service call: Usual Response time: Emergency service:	hours). Please call to conone-and-one-half times rate of the travel of t	regular rate (weekdays after 6:00 PM, weekends, and legal holidays) el, procurement, expediting, and logistical support time when needed) ork days; 2 hours for emergency service; immediate if manpower available. ged at one-and-one-half times regular rate. Call 1-800-471-1126 to confirm.
Overtime: Minimum Service call: Usual Response time: Emergency service: Payment terms:	hours). Please call to con One-and-one-half times r Two hours (includes trave 4 hours during normal wo Emergency service charg Net-30 (payment due with Free phone consultation. Travel time to and from jo parts procurement, and n	regular rate (weekdays after 6:00 PM, weekends, and legal holidays) el, procurement, expediting, and logistical support time when needed) ork days; 2 hours for emergency service; immediate if manpower available. ged at one-and-one-half times regular rate. Call 1-800-471-1126 to confirm. nin 30 days of invoice date on approved credit) or as otherwise arranged.

Our Service Package: Gibbs Bros. Electric's service package is designed to include all necessary labor, materials, tools, equipment, testing, engineering, product research, licenses, permits, insurance, bonding, shipping, taxes, transportation, disposal, and miscellaneous fees needed for complete installation and repair services. Our services are performed in a neat and workmanlike manner during work periods arranged with customer, and are inspected by the local departments of building & safety as may be required. We strive to keep service rates and policies from changing. However, to best serve our customers, it occasionally becomes necessary to revise service information included on this service rate sheet. Call our office anytime to confirm current rates or have other questions answered about our service policies. The Gibbs Brothers family and staff thank you for your patronage!

ELECTRICITY THE GREATEST SERVANT OF HUMANKIND